Event

Bareback

Steer Wrestling

Breakaway

Open Tie Down

Incentive Tie Down

DELBERT DAY'S RODEO

Place

JANUARY 27 & 28, 2024

LAKE HAVASU, AZ

Name

1 Cauy Betony
2 Tyler Ferguson
3 Cauy Betony
4 Tyler Rogers

1 Jace Bleil

2 Jace Bleil

3 Ty Livingstone
4 Rawley Arballo
5 Casey Collins

1 & 2 Ally Zehrer

1 & 2 Kellie Worthen
3,4,5 Harley Hull

3,4,5 Chalee Harms
3,4,5 Bailey Bates

6 & 7 Tarah Reed

6 & 7 Erin Jones

8 Logan Ferguson

1 Seth Hall

2 Kass Newman
3,4,5 Cutter Parsons
3,4,5 Dean Holyan
3,4,5 Garrett Busby (P)

6 Garrett Busby (P)
7 & 8 Cooper Andersen
7 & 8 Logan Bird

Rod Warren
Ryder Parsons
Pat Bain
Shane Guin

Time Score Amount Ground

83 $710 $31

80.5 $564 $31

78 $418 $31

55 $271 $31
4.0 $840
4.4 $667
5.0 $494
5.2 $321
6.5 $148
2.3 $932
2.3 $932
2.9 $520
2.9 $520
2.9 $520
3.1 $152
3.1 $152
3.7 $76
7.9 $1,112
8.2 $906
94 $563
94 $563
94 $563
9.9 $206
10.0 $103
10.0 $103
11.5 $543
121 $449
13.0 $355
13.9 $262



Open Team Roping - Header

Open Team Roping - Heeler

Inc. Team Roping - Header

Inc. Team Roping - Heeler

Saddle Bronc

Open Barrel Racing

Inc. Barrel Racing

5 (I) Pat Bain
6 (I) Joe Grant

1 Travis Whitlow

2 Jhett Hale

3 (I) Manny Arzaga
4 (1) Dusty Beene
5 Devon Johnson
5 (I) Cole Robinson

1 Tyler Whitlow

2 Dakota Johnson
3 Trey Robertson
4 Peter Bennett

5 Robert Murphy
5 Tristan Mahoney

1
2 (I
3 (I
4

Manny Arzaga
Dusty Beene
Cole Robinson
Jhett Hale

~— ~— ~— ~—

1 Trey Robertson

2 Peter Bennett

3 Tristan Mahoney

4 Cole Robinson (P)

1 Qistin Charleston
2 Qistin Charleston
3 Ace Belvoir

4 Christian Bolli (P)

5 Kasey Rosendahl (P)

6 Angel Nunez
6 Cole Hoffman

6 Cache Schellenberg

1 Kiersten Pettus

2 Tara Seaton

3 Courtney Moody

4 Bailey Girvin

5 Samantha Thoenig
6 Megan White

15.1
15.5

5.1
5.2
5.7
7.4
7.6
7.8

5.1
5.2
5.7
7.4
7.6
7.8

5.7
7.4
7.8
9.2

5.7
7.4
7.8
9.2

17.18
17.37
17.69
17.81
17.84
17.85

83.5
83
78
77
75
69
69
69

$168
$94

$1,159
$959
$759
$559
$360
$200

$1,159
$959
$759
$559
$360
$200

$755
$566
$378
$189

$755
$566
$378
$189

$773
$639
$506
$373
$240
$44
$44
$44

$1,071
$873
$714
$516
$397
$198

$33
$33
$33
$33
$33
$33



1 Ashley Haller

2 Christina Gould
3 Wendy Platts

4 Candice Burruel
5 Bailey Hickman
5 Laura Lambert

Bull Riding
1 Latrell Long (P)
2 & 3 Kash Long (P)
2 & 3 Caelan Reynolds

Bull Day Money
Saturday Latrell Long
Kash Long

Sunday Caelan Reynolds

17.88
17.94
18.02
18.06
18.07
18.07

81
80

80

$45
$45

$40

81
80
80

$617
$490
$363
$236
$55
$55

$745
$552
$552

$240
$240
$240



